

BID TABULATION

Water Main Replacement Lincoln Avenue

Project Number: 185-125

Date : October 14, 2009 (10:30 a.m.)

Engineer: Stanley Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Dorner Inc.		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Woleske Construction		PTS Contractors, Inc.		David Tenor Corp.	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
General Work												
1	L.S. Traffic Control	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	8" Cut-In Tee	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
3	L.F. 8" Water Main	1530.00	\$25.00	\$38,250.00	\$28.30	\$43,299.00	\$35.41	\$54,177.30	\$32.75	\$50,107.50	\$32.25	\$49,342.50
4	8" Gate Valves	9.00	\$1,130.00	\$10,170.00	\$1,315.00	\$11,835.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,235.00	\$11,115.00
5	L.F. Boring with 16" Stell Casing	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$174.00	\$8,700.00	\$261.00	\$13,050.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00
6	L.F. Directional Bore With 8" Water Main	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$49.40	\$4,940.00	\$86.45	\$8,645.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
7	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	42.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$37.00	\$1,554.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00
8	6" Gate Valves	5.00	\$835.00	\$4,175.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$885.00	\$4,425.00
9	Fire Hydrant (7" Bury)	4.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$9,900.00
10	Salvage and Resuse Fire Hydrant	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
11	L.F. 1-1/4" Service	52.00	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$18.00	\$936.00	\$27.40	\$1,424.80	\$19.00	\$988.00
12	Service Connections	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
13	Reconnect Existing Service	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
14	Abandon Existing Hydrant	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$195.00	\$585.00
15	Reconnect 6" Water Main	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
16	Reconnect 8" Water Main	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
17	L.S. Abandon Existing 8" Water Main	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
18	L.F. Remove and Replace 12" CMP with Endwalls	52.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$29.00	\$1,508.00	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$24.50	\$1,274.00	\$34.00	\$1,768.00
19	S.F. Concrete Pavement Replacement	120.00	\$11.30	\$1,356.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$8.40	\$1,008.00	\$9.75	\$1,170.00
20	S.F. Asphalt Pavement Replacement	2910.00	\$5.70	\$16,587.00	\$4.40	\$12,804.00	\$3.40	\$9,894.00	\$2.84	\$8,264.40	\$3.15	\$9,166.50
21	L.S. Erosion Control	1.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
22	L.S. Lawn Restoration	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
General Work Total		Total		\$114,542.00		\$123,000.00		\$129,493.30		\$131,197.70		\$134,390.00
PROJECT TOTAL				\$114,542.00		\$123,000.00		\$129,493.30		\$131,197.70		\$134,390.00

BID TABULATION

Water Main Replacement Lincoln Avenue

Project Number: 185-125

Date : October 14, 2009 (10:30 a.m.)

Engineer: Stanley Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Town & Country Underground Utility Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Don E. Parker Exc., Inc.		De Groot, Inc.	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
General Work												
1	L.S. Traffic Control	1.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00
2	8" Cut-In Tee	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,795.75	\$1,795.75
3	L.F. 8" Water Main	1530.00	\$34.80	\$53,244.00	\$33.70	\$51,561.00	\$36.00	\$55,080.00	\$34.26	\$52,417.80	\$37.47	\$57,329.10
4	8" Gate Valves	9.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,166.00	\$10,494.00	\$1,344.29	\$12,098.61
5	L.F. Boring with 16" Stell Casing	50.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$266.27	\$13,313.50
6	L.F. Directional Bore With 8" Water Main	100.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$51.05	\$5,105.00	\$73.88	\$7,388.00
7	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	42.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$32.00	\$1,344.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$32.91	\$1,382.22	\$30.30	\$1,272.60
8	6" Gate Valves	5.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,040.96	\$5,204.80
9	Fire Hydrant (7" Bury)	4.00	\$2,210.00	\$8,840.00	\$2,430.00	\$9,720.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,347.00	\$9,388.00	\$2,347.76	\$9,391.04
10	Salvage and Resuse Fire Hydrant	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$543.00	\$543.00	\$656.50	\$656.50
11	L.F. 1-1/4" Service	52.00	\$24.00	\$1,248.00	\$71.00	\$3,692.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.15	\$1,567.80	\$29.93	\$1,556.36
12	Service Connections	4.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$394.00	\$1,576.00	\$648.23	\$2,592.92
13	Reconnect Existing Service	3.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$489.00	\$1,467.00	\$495.55	\$1,486.65
14	Abandon Existing Hydrant	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$252.50	\$757.50
15	Reconnect 6" Water Main	1.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
16	Reconnect 8" Water Main	2.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00
17	L.S. Abandon Existing 8" Water Main	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
18	L.F. Remove and Replace 12" CMP with Endwalls	52.00	\$23.00	\$1,196.00	\$29.50	\$1,534.00	\$22.00	\$1,144.00	\$32.65	\$1,697.80	\$27.19	\$1,413.88
19	S.F. Concrete Pavement Replacement	120.00	\$10.30	\$1,236.00	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.05	\$1,686.00	\$12.12	\$1,454.40
20	S.F. Asphalt Pavement Replacement	2910.00	\$4.70	\$13,677.00	\$6.00	\$17,460.00	\$3.50	\$10,185.00	\$5.57	\$16,208.70	\$3.03	\$8,817.30
21	L.S. Erosion Control	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
22	L.S. Lawn Restoration	1.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.29	\$4.29
General Work Total		Total		\$134,662.00		\$135,356.00		\$138,419.00		\$138,526.32		\$140,673.20
PROJECT TOTAL				\$134,662.00		\$135,356.00		\$138,419.00		\$138,526.32		\$140,673.20

BID TABULATION

Water Main Replacement Lincoln Avenue

Project Number: 185-125

Date : October 14, 2009 (10:30 a.m.)

Engineer: Stanley Martenson, P.E.



Prepared By:

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

1377 Midway Road, Menasha, WI 54952

(920) 731-0381 - www.martenson-eisele.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Robert J. Immel Exc., Inc.		Rezin Construction, Ltd.		Krause Excavating, Inc.		Four-Way Construction		Tenor Pipeline Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
General Work												
1	L.S. Traffic Control	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2	8" Cut-In Tee	1.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$1,187.00	\$1,187.00	\$2,524.00	\$2,524.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
3	L.F. 8" Water Main	1530.00	\$35.15	\$53,779.50	\$29.70	\$45,441.00	\$31.08	\$47,552.40	\$33.45	\$51,178.50	\$31.00	\$47,430.00
4	8" Gate Valves	9.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,235.00	\$11,115.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,175.00	\$10,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
5	L.F. Boring with 16" Stell Casing	50.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$351.75	\$17,587.50	\$233.00	\$11,650.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00
6	L.F. Directional Bore With 8" Water Main	100.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$121.83	\$12,183.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
7	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	42.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$17.20	\$722.40	\$34.48	\$1,448.16	\$46.25	\$1,942.50	\$78.40	\$3,292.80
8	6" Gate Valves	5.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$906.00	\$4,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,407.00	\$7,035.00
9	Fire Hydrant (7" Bury)	4.00	\$2,290.00	\$9,160.00	\$2,445.00	\$9,780.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,430.00	\$9,720.00	\$2,375.00	\$9,500.00
10	Salvage and Resuse Fire Hydrant	1.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	L.F. 1-1/4" Service	52.00	\$29.50	\$1,534.00	\$14.40	\$748.80	\$58.11	\$3,021.72	\$40.25	\$2,093.00	\$33.00	\$1,716.00
12	Service Connections	4.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$427.50	\$1,710.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
13	Reconnect Existing Service	3.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00
14	Abandon Existing Hydrant	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
15	Reconnect 6" Water Main	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,167.00	\$1,167.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
16	Reconnect 8" Water Main	2.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	L.S. Abandon Existing 8" Water Main	1.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,002.00	\$1,002.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	L.F. Remove and Replace 12" CMP with Endwalls	52.00	\$27.00	\$1,404.00	\$55.50	\$2,886.00	\$32.70	\$1,700.40	\$37.85	\$1,968.20	\$45.00	\$2,340.00
19	S.F. Concrete Pavement Replacement	120.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.15	\$1,938.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
20	S.F. Asphalt Pavement Replacement	2910.00	\$5.35	\$15,568.50	\$7.00	\$20,370.00	\$7.26	\$21,126.60	\$8.47	\$24,647.70	\$4.10	\$11,931.00
21	L.S. Erosion Control	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22	L.S. Lawn Restoration	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
General Work Total		Total		\$142,266.00		\$152,670.20		\$153,093.78		\$155,752.90		\$158,084.80
PROJECT TOTAL				\$142,266.00		\$152,670.20		\$153,093.78		\$155,752.90		\$158,084.80

